

## The County of Maui

Council Chamber 200 South High Street, 8th Floor Wailuku, Hawaii 96793

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: CC 20-197 Version: 1

Type: County Communication Status: Referred

File created: 3/6/2020 In control: Council of the County of Maui

On agenda: 3/13/2020 Final action: 3/13/2020

Title: DIRECTOR OF WATER SUPPLY, transmitting a proposed bill entitled "A BILL FOR AN ORDINANCE

AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR OF THE COUNTY OF MAUI TO ENTER INTO AN AMENDMENT TO

AN INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT WITH THE BOARD OF LAND AND NATURAL RESOURCES, STATE OF HAWAII, REGARDING THE PURCHASE OF WATER ALLOCATION CREDITS FROM THE CAMP MALUHIA SITE NO. 1 WELL DEVELOPMENT FOR STATE

PROJECTS".

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. CC 20-197.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/13/2020	1	Council of the County of Maui	Referred to WIT	

<u>DIRECTOR OF WATER SUPPLY</u>, transmitting a proposed bill entitled "A BILL FOR AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR OF THE COUNTY OF MAUI TO ENTER INTO AN AMENDMENT TO AN INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT WITH THE BOARD OF LAND AND NATURAL RESOURCES, STATE OF HAWAII, REGARDING THE PURCHASE OF WATER ALLOCATION CREDITS FROM THE CAMP MALUHIA SITE NO. 1 WELL DEVELOPMENT FOR STATE PROJECTS".